to 6.00 P.M., for recovery of the following 

amounts due to SCL and IARCL: 

DUES OF SAMMAAN CAPITAL LIMITED (formerly known as Indiabulls Housing 

Finance Ltd.): 

S. No.  Loan Account No. Outstanding Amounts (in Rs.) as on 
19.02.2026 

1.  

HHLSUR00287051 

Rs.36,46,968/- (Rupees Thirty Six Lakh 
Forty Six Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty 
Eight only) 

DUES OF INDIABULLS ASSET RECONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED: 

S. No.  Loan Account No. Outstanding Amounts (in Rs.) as on 
19.02.2026 

1.  

S012XXX1 (Old Loan 
Account No. 
HHLSUA00412288) 

4,25,143/- (Rupees Four Lakh Twenty Five 
Thousand One Hundred Forty Three  only) 

The Loan Account No. HHLSUA00412288, along with all right(s), title(s), interest(s), 

underlying security(ies), pledge(s) and/ or guarantee(s) including the Immovable 

Property, has been assigned by Sammaan Capital Limited (“SCL”) [formerly known as

[...]

20.02.2026 along with legal expenses and other charges are also due and payable to 

the Secured Creditor from SANDEEPBHAI G. KHUNT @ KHUNT SANDEEP @ 

SANDEEPBHAI GORDHANBHAI KHUNT and JAYABEN GORDHANBHAI KHUNT @ 

KHUNT JAYABEN GORDHANBHAI. 

The Reserve Price for the Immovable Property will be Rs.9,18,000/- (Rupees Nine Lakh 

Eighteen Thousand only) and the Earnest Money Deposit (“EMD”) will be Rs.91,800/- 

(Rupees Ninety One Thousand Eight Hundred only) i.e. equivalent to 10% of the 

Reserve Price. 

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY 

PROPERTY SITUATED AT REGISTRATION DISTRICT SURAT AND SUB DISTRICT 

TALUKA KAMREJ, MOUJE GAM KATHOR, REVENUE SURVEY NO 681, WHICH IS 

REGISTERED AS BLOCK NO.